

NO. 63908-1-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES W. CAMERON,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

KATHLEEN WEBBER
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

2010 MAR 17 AM 10:56
CLERK OF COURT
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I
SEATTLE, WA

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES..... 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT..... 4

 A. THE APPEAL OF THE FORFEITURE PROCEEDING IS IMPROPERLY FILED IN THE CRIMINAL CASE..... 4

 B. THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DENIED THE DEFENDANT’S MOTION FOR RETURN OF PROPERTY..... 6

 C. THE RULING THE DEFENDANT APPEALED FROM IS NOT A FINAL DECISION OF THE COURT..... 10

IV. CONCLUSION..... 11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>Key Bank of Puget Sound v. City of Everett</u> , 67 Wn. App. 914, 841 P.2d 800 (1992), <u>review denied</u> , 121 Wn.2d 1025, 854 P.2d 1085 (1993).....	7
<u>Snohomish Regional Drug Task Force v. Real Property Know as 20803 Poplar Way</u> , 150 Wn. App. 387, 208 P.2d 1189 (2009).....	8
<u>State v. Moen</u> , 110 Wn. App. 125, 38 P.3d 1049 (2002), <u>affirmed</u> , 150 Wn.2d 221, 76 P.3d 721 (2003)	5

WASHINGTON CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article 1, Section 15	3
-----------------------------	---

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 34.05.510.....	5
RCW 34.05.514.....	5
RCW 34.05.518(1)	5
RCW 34.05.518(2)	5
RCW 34.05.526.....	5
RCW 36.27.020.....	8
RCW 60.50.505(4)	6
RCW 69.50.505.....	3, 4, 9
RCW 69.50.505(4)	6, 7
RCW 69.50.505(5)	7, 9
RCW 9.92.100.....	3
Title 34 RCW.....	5

COURT RULES

CrR 2.3.....	8, 9
CrR 2.3(e)	3
CrR 2.3(g)	4
CrR 7.8.....	3
RAP 2.2(a)(1)	10
RAP 5.2(a)	10
